AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFI			1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MOD 3	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC FSM-10-060 FAIMIS:		5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	<u> </u>	
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn: TWB-10-B10M Contract Management Center #3 Washington DC 20555-0001		7 ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Hem 6) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS TWB-10-B10M Washington, DC 20555-0001					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	L	(X) 9A. AMENDMENT (OF SOLICITATION NO	D.		
STRAUGHAN ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.			9B. DATED (SEE	ITEM 11)		<u></u>	
10245 OLD COLUMBIA ROAD			10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-41-10-015 T001				
COLUMBIA, MD 21046							
CODE D&B: 956873798	956873798 FACILITY CODE			10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 06-14-2010			
11. THIS ITEN	ONLY APPLIES TO A	MENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS				
FA 13. THIS ITEM APPE IT MODIFIES 1 (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a (X) B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO: SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAIL X C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS FAR 52.232-22 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X is not, is sold to be a structure of the st	E DESIGNATED FOR THE RE e of this amendment you desi bakes reference to the solicitat R: 2011-55-38-4-125 IMIS: 111844 \$150, PLIES ONLY TO MODII ITHE CONTRACT/ORDI UNIT THE CHANGES SET FORTH REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CH. R 43.103(b).	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO re to change an offer alread ion and this amendment, a JC: F1180 BOC: 252 844 FICATIONS OF CON ER NO. AS DESCRIE IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON ANGES (such as changes in print and return	R TO THE HOUR AN dy submitted, such ch nd is received prior to 2A APPN: 31X02 TRACTS/ORDEF BED IN ITEM 14. ITRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM aying office, appropriation dat	D DATE SPECI ange may be ma the opening hor 00.060 RS, 10A. e, etc.)	FIED MAY ade		
DUNS: 956873798							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in fuil f		e or print)			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	*.	Valerie M. Whipp Qontracting Offi	ole	e or print)			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC.		1	3C. DATE SIGNE		
remplate - Admoot 9	UNSI REVIEW	COMPLETE	V	STANDARD FOR	M 30 (REV 10	-83)	

The purpose of this modification is to add funds in the amount of \$150,844.

Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

- 1. Section B. CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—COST PLUS FIXED FEE (JUN 1988), paragraph (c) is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
 - (c) The amount presently obligated with respect to this order is **\$840,083**, of which **\$56,000**, represents the estimated reimbursable costs, and of which **\$66,000**, represents the fixed fee. The Contractor shall not be obligated to incur costs above this ceiling/obligated amount unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

A summary of obligations under this task order, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

FY10 obligated amount: \$689,239 FY11 obligated amount: <u>\$150,844</u>

3

Total obligated amount: \$840,083

.

This modification obligates \$150,844 in FY11 funds.

All other terms and conditions under this task order remain unchanged.